### Carmarthenshire County Council

## Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014

# <u>Carmarthenshire County Council (Dog Control) Public Spaces</u> Protection Order 2025

This Order may be cited as the 'Carmarthenshire County Council (Dog Control) Public Spaces Protection Order 2025'.

On the 9<sup>th</sup> day of June 2016 Carmarthenshire County Council ("the Council") made a Public Spaces Protection Order ("the Original Order") as described in the first schedule.

The Original Order came into force on the 1st July 2016. It was made for an initial period of 3 years.

On the 10<sup>th</sup> June 2019 the Council made a further order which extended the duration of the Original Order for a period of 3 years with effect from the 1<sup>st</sup> July 2019.

On the 9<sup>th</sup> May 2022 the Council made a further order which extended the duration of the Original Order for a period of 3 years with effect from the 1<sup>st</sup> July 2022.

The Council hereby makes the following Order under section 60 of the Antisocial Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014:

#### Extension

The Original Order (as extended in 2019 and 2022) shall be extended for a further period of 3 years with effect from the 1st July 2025.

## First Schedule

(The Original Order)

The Carmarthenshire County Council (Dog Control) Public Spaces Protection Order 2016

Dated the day of 2025

The Common Seal of Carmarthenshire County Council was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Head of Law, Governance and Civil Services